## **BOROUGH OF CRAFTON RESOLUTION NO. 2021-020**

A RESOLUTION of the Borough of Crafton, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, appointing an independent auditor to conduct the 2021 Annual Financial Audit of the Borough of Crafton.

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the Borough of Crafton, and IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the firm of **MAHER DUESSEL** is appointed as the independent auditor to conduct the 2021 Annual Financial Audit of the Borough of Crafton. Audit shall be conducted in accordance with the Engagement Letter dated January 4, 2021.

RESOLVED AND ENACTED this 23rd day of November, 2021 by the Borough Council of the Borough of Crafton in public session.

ATTEST:

**BOROUGH OF CRAFTON** 

Carissima J. Kerns

Borough Secretary

Phillip G. Levasseur President of Council